# SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX

Tender No. SDM(P&E)/T/03/2022-2023

#### **ADDENDUM - II**

CORRECTIONS / ADDITIONS / DELETIONS, ETC.

[Total Number of Pages : 2]

### NOTE:

- 1. This "Addendum-II" should be read in conjunction with Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender).
- 2. Consequential changes, arising out of this Addendum-II, will be deemed to have been effected, even if the same were not incorporated specifically in the Bidding Document.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender) will remain unchanged.

## **ADDENDUM -II**

## Tender No. SDM(P&E)/T/03/2022-2023

SI. No.	Page No.	Clause No.	As specified in the Bidding Document	To be deleted/added/read as / Remarks
1.	7	SOT 3.12	ii) Closing date & time of submission of e-tender as https://kopt.enivida.in 07.06.2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST)	ii) Closing date & time of submission of e-tender as https://kopt.enivida.in 10.06.2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST)
2.	7	SOT 3.12	iii) Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial and Price Bid  07.06.2022 up to 15:30 Hrs. (IST) onwards.	iii) Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial and Price Bid 10.06.2022 up to 15:30 Hrs. (IST) onwards.
3.	7	SOT 3.11	Last date and time for physical deposition of Earnest Money to the office of Tender Authority of SMPK, Haldia Dock Complex:  07.06.2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST)  (Scanned copy of the DD/Bankers Cheque should be uploaded online)	Last date and time for physical deposition of Earnest Money to the office of Tender Authority of SMPK, Haldia Dock Complex:  10.06.2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST)  (Scanned copy of the DD/Bankers Cheque should be uploaded online)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*